Agreement except by mutual consent of the parties.

This Agreement supersedes all other Agreements.

ARTICLE 9

School Year and School Day

Section 1. School Year

The standard certificated employee’s contract shall be issued as follows:

a. 2019-2020 One hundred eighty-three (183) days
b. 2020-2021 One hundred eighty-four (184) days
c. 2021-2022 One hundred eighty-five (185) days

Teachers are expected to complete all end of year responsibilities and check-out with their immediate
supervisor. Beginning in the 2020-2021 school year, one day will be designated as a work day before
the first student-contact day.

Section 2.